

## NOTICE OF AUTHORIZATION TO APPLY THE UL MARK

12/23/2008 Mr. Morgan Lin AAEON TECHNOLOGY INC 5TH FL 135 LANE 235 PAO CHIAO RD HSIN-TIEN ,TAIPEI 231, TW

Our Reference:	File E231775, Vol. X2	Project Number	08CA63465
Your Reference:	1330811127		
Project Scope:	UL/C-UL Investigation For 8 Port 1U Network Appliance, Model xxxxFWS-7300xx-xxx- xxxxxxx ( x=A-Z , 0-9, "-" or blank).In the UL Follow-Up Services Procedure, File E231775, Volume X2 Report Reference E231775-A31-UL-1.		

Dear Mr. Morgan Lin:

UL's investigation of your product(s) has been completed under the above Reference Number and the product was determined to comply with the applicable requirements.

This letter temporarily supplements the UL Follow-Up Services Procedure and serves as authorization to apply the UL Mark only at authorized factories under UL's Follow-Up Service Program.

To provide the manufacturer with the intended authorization to use the UL Mark, the addressee must send a copy of this notice to each manufacturing location currently authorized in File E231775, Vol. X2.

This authorization is effective from the date of this Notice and only for products at the indicated manufacturing locations. Records in the Follow-Up Services Procedure covering the product are now being prepared and will be sent in the near future. <u>Authorization to apply the UL Mark is only effective for 90 days from the date of this letter</u>.

Any information and documentation provided to you involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of Underwriters Laboratories Inc. (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL.

Very truly yours,

Wen Su +886 2 28967790 Engineer Project Associate Wen.Su@tw.ul.com Reviewed by:

David G. Feusier 408-754-6713 Staff Engineer David.G.Feusier@us.ul.com

CC: CERPASS TECHNOLOGY CORP, CORA WANG

TPIBD51-71CCD1